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DEFENDANT Kyle Allan Varney % A;{JUDGE Richard E. Berens

SRR

INDICTMENT
THE STATE OF OHIO FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMON
FAIRFIELD COUNTY  :SS. PLEAS COURT

FAIRFIELD COUNTY, OHIO

OF THE FIRST TERM 2025, THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of said County of
Fairfield, on their oaths in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that:

COUNT ONE - AGGRAVATED MURDER, UF

On or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or venue being properly placed
there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, Kyle Allan Varney, unlawfully did purposely, and with prior
calculation and design, cause the death of J.G.V., in violation of §2903.01(A), 2929.02(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT ONE - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT ONE - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT TWO - MURDER, UF ,
And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the ‘
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or

venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did purposely cause
" the death of J.G.V., in violation of §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.




SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT TWO - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT TWO - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. -

COUNT THREE - MURDER, UF

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or

venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did cause the death

of J.G.V., as a proximate result of the offender committing or attempting to commit an offense of |
violence that is a felony of the first or second degree, to wit: Felonious Assault, R.C. 2903.11(A)(1) I
and/or R.C. 2903.11(A)(2), in violation of §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B) of the Ohio Revised |!
Code. !

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT THREE - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT THREE - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT FOUR - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the .
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or

venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause .~
or attempt to cause physical harm to J.G.V., by means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance, to

wit: Mossberg-12g model 88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, in violation of §2903.11(A)(2),
2903.11(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Revised Code. '




SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT FOUR - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the ﬁrearm indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT FOUR - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used .
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. '

COUNT FIVE - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause
serious physical harm to J.G.V., in violation of §2903. ll(A)(l) 2903. Il(D)(l)(a) of the Ohio Revised
Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT FIVE - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT FIVE - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT SIX - AGGRAVATED MURDER, UF

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the . .
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or ‘ ,
venue belng properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did purposely, and
with prior calculation and design, cause the death of J.L.C., in violation of §2903.01(A), 2929.02(A) of |
the Ohio Revised Code. o

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT SIX - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.




SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT SIX - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used-
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT SEVEN - MURDER, UF
And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or

venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did purposely cause
the death of J.L.C in violation of §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT SEVEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT SEVEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model

88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or

through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used |

or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. i
|

COUNT EIGHT - MURDER, UF

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did cause the death
of J.L.C., as a proximate result of the offender committing or attempting to commit an offense of
violence that is a felony of the first or second degree, to wit: Felonious Assault, R.C. 2903.11(A)(1)
and/or R.C. 2903.11(A)(2), in violation of §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B) of the Ohio Revised
Code. \ '

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT EIGHT - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.




SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT EIGHT - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT NINE - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause
or attempt to cause physical harm to J.L.C., by means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance, to
wit: Mossberg 12g model 88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, in violation of §2903.11(A)(2),
2903.11(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT NINE - §2941.145(A) g
It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT NINE - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model -
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used

or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT TEN - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the !
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or 5
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause
serious physical harm to J.L.C., in violation of §2903.11(A)(1), 2903.11(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Revised
Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT TEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.




SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT TEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT ELEVEN - ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED MURDER, F1

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did attempt to
purposely, and with prior calculation and design, cause the death of S.L.V., in violation of §2923.02 /
§2903.01(A), 2929.02(A) of the Ohio Revised Code. :

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT ELEVEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated ‘that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT ELEVEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offénse.

COUNT TWELVE - ATTEMPTED MURDER, F1 i
And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the

said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or | _
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did attempt to-
purposely cause the death of S.L.V., in violation of §2923.02 / §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929 02(B) of

the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT TWELVE - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.




SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT TWELVE - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. ‘

COUNT THIRTEEN - ATTEMPTED MURDER, F1

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did attempt to cause
the death of S.L.V., as a proximate result of the offender committing or attempting to commit an
offense of violence that is a felony of the first or second degree, to wit: Felonious Assault, R.C.
2903.11(A)(1) and/or R.C. 2903.11(A)(2), in violation of §2923.02 / §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D),
2929.02(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT THIRTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the ﬁrearm indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT THIRTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT FOURTEEN - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or

or attempt to cause physical harm to S.L.V., by means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance, to
wit: Mossberg 12g model 88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV967978S, in violation of §2903.11(A)(2),
2903.11(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT FOURTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

!
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venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause '



SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT FOURTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT FIFTEEN - FELONIOUS ASSAULT, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully did knowingly cause
serious physical harm to S.L.V., in violation of §2903.11(A)(1),2903.11(D)(1)(a) of the Ohio Revised
Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT FIFTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT FIFTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or L
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used -
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. ‘

- COUNT SIXTEEN - IMPROPERLY DISCHARGING A FIREARM AT OR INTO A
HABITATION OR A SCHOOL SAFETY ZONE, F2

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully knowingly, without
privilege did discharge a firearm at or into an occupied structure that is a permanent or temporary
habitation of J.G.V. and/or S.L.V., in violation of §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C) of the Ohio Revised
Code.

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT SIXTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.




~ SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT SIXTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

COUNT SEVENTEEN - IMPROPERLY DISCHARGING A FIREARM AT OR INTO A
HABITATION OR A SCHOOL SAFETY ZONE, F2 '

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or :
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully knowingly, without
privilege did discharge a firearm at or into an occupied structure that is a permanent or temporary
habitation of J.G.V. and/or S.L.V., in violation of §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C) of the Ohio Revised
Code. '

SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT SEVENTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT SEVENTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to'use in the commission or facilitation of the offense. '

COUNT EIGHTEEN - IMPROPERLY DISCHARGING A FIREARM AT OR INTO A ‘
HABITATION OR A SCHOOL SAFETY ZONE, F2 |

And the Jurors of the Grand Jury aforesaid, on their oaths aforesaid, do further present and find, that the | ;
said Kyle Allan Varney, on or about February 25, 2025, at the County of Fairfield, State of Ohio or
venue being properly placed there pursuant to §2901.12(H), aforesaid, unlawfully knowingly, without
~ privilege did discharge a firearm at or into an occupied structure that is a permanent or temporary

habitation of J.G.V. and/or S.L.V., in violation of §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C) of the Ohio Revised
Code. '




SPECIFICATION ONE TO COUNT EIGHTEEN - §2941.145(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney had a firearm on or about his person or under his control
while committing the offense and displayed the firearm, brandished the ﬁrearm indicated that he
possessed the firearm, or used it to facﬂltate the offense.

SPECIFICATION TWO TO COUNT EIGHTEEN - §2941.1417(A)

It is further specified that Kyle Allan Varney is the owner and/or possessor of a Mossberg 12g model
88 pump action shotgun, serial# MV96797S, which was contraband and/or property derived from or
through the commission or facilitation of the offense, and/or was an instrumentality the offender used
or intended to use in the commission or facilitation of the offense.

Contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and provided, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Ohio.

R. KYLE WITT
Prosecuting Attorney
Fairfield County, Ohio
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Fairfield County Prosecutor




SUMMARY OF INDICTMENT
Case No. 2025CR00084 First Term 2025

KYLE ALLAN VARNEY
1244 North Broad St.
Lancaster, OH 43130

DOB: 10/12/1998

Indictment for:

Count 1: Aggravated Murder, O.R.C. §2903.01(A), 2929.02(A), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 2: Murder, O.R.C. §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 3: Murder, O.R.C. §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 4: Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(2), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2
‘Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 5: Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(1), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 6: Aggravated Murder, O.R.C. §2903.01(A), 2929.02(A), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 7: Murder, O.R.C. §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 8: Murder, O.R.C. §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), UF
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)
Count 9: Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(2), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2




Count 10:

Count 11:

Count 12:

Count 13:

Count 14:

Count 15:

Count 16:

Count 17:

Count 18:

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(1), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)

Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Attempted Aggravated Murder, O.R.C. §2923.02 / §2903.01(A), 2929.02(A), F1
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A) :
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Attempted Murder, O.R.C. §2923.02 / §2903.02(A), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), F1
Firearm Specification - 3 yéaf - §2941.145(A) |

Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Attempted Murder, O.R.C. §2923.02 / §2903.02(B), 2903.02(D), 2929.02(B), F1
Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)

Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(2), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)

Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A) -~

Felonious Assault, O.R.C. §2903.11(A)(1), 2903.11(D)(1)(a), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)

Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Improperly Discharging a Firearm at or into a Habitation or a School Safety Zone,
O.R.C. §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)

Improperly Discharging a.Firearm at or into a Habitation or a School Safety Zone,
O.R.C. §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A).

Improperly Discharging a Firearm at or into a Habitation or a School Safety Zone,
O.R.C. §2923.161(A)(1), 2923.161(C), F2

Firearm Specification - 3 year - §2941.145(A)
Specification for Forfeiture of a Weapon - §2941.1417(A)




R. KyleMitt #0079890
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A TRUE BILL
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The State of Ohio, Fairfield County.

I, Branden C. Meyer, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment, with the endorsements
thereon, now on file in my office.

ﬁITNEﬁ my hand anc}__the; seal of said Court, at Fairfield County, Ohio on

%W ¢ M ,,M,

Branden C. Meyer, Clerk <

By@ Clerk e



